
DESCRIPTION Time Lap time Camera Shot Graphics

15 MINS BEFORE PROGRAM -00:20:00 05:00 Line Up & Technical Test

Signal Up – WIDE SHOT -00:15:00 05:00 Wide shot Event ID IN

Bars and tone -00:10:00 02:00 Color Bars & Tones

-00:08:00 03:00 Wide shot + Various shots

-00:05:00 03:00 Wide shot
 Cowndown Clock                      

GMT & Local Clock IN

-00:02:00 01:30 Wide shot Countdown Clock OUT

30 SECOND COUNTDOWN -00:00:30 00:30 Wide shot Event ID OUT

LIVE - START OF WF

IJF competition intro 0:00:00 0:00:25

City intro 0:00:25 0:00:35

DAY 1 Graphic 0:01:00 0:00:05 Beauty Day 1

48 kg Bronze 1

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

48 kg Bronze 2

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

48 kg Final

Road to final graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Road to Final Graphic

Double player graphic 0:00:10 00:00:15 Wide Public Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:25 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:43 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:46 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:53 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:01:03 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:08



End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

60 kg Bronze 1

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

60 kg Bronze 2

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

60 kg Final

Road to final graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Road to Final Graphic

Double player graphic 0:00:10 00:00:15 Wide Public Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:25 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:43 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:46 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:53 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:01:03 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:08

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

48 kg AWARDING

Medal awarding Shoulder cam

Replays

Anthem

Group shot Wide/crane Podium graphic



APPROX 4 MINUTES

52 kg Bronze 1

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

52 kg Bronze 2

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:05 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

52 kg Final

Road to final graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Road to Final Graphic

Double player graphic 0:00:10 00:00:15 Wide Public Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:25 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:43 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:46 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:53 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:01:03 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:13

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

60 kg AWARDING

Medal awarding Shoulder cam

Replays

Anthem

Group shot Wide/crane Podium graphic

APPROX 4 MINUTES

66 kg Bronze 1



Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:10 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:18 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:21 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:28 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:31 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:38 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:48 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

66 kg Bronze 2

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:10 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:18 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:21 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:28 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:31 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:38 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:48 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:00:58

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

66 kg Final

Road to final graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Road to Final Graphic

Double player graphic 0:00:10 00:00:15 Wide Public Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:25 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:43 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:46 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:53 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:01:03 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:13

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

52  kg AWARDING

Medal awarding Shoulder cam

Replays

Anthem

Group shot Wide/crane Podium graphic

APPROX 4 MINUTES

57 kg Bronze 1

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic



Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:03

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

57 kg Bronze 2

Double player graphic 0:00:00 00:00:15 Beauty Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:15 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:23 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:26 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:43 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:00:53 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:03

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

57 kg Final

Road to final graphic 0:00:00 00:00:10 Beauty Road to Final Graphic

Double player graphic 0:00:10 00:00:15 Wide Public Double player graphic

Referee 0:00:25 0:00:08 Referee Referee graphic

Public 0:00:33 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:36 00:00:07 White Judoka

Public 0:00:43 00:00:03 Public

Judoka entry 0:00:46 00:00:07 Blue Judoka

Close up CUTS 0:00:53 00:00:10 Various*

Contest start 0:01:03 00:00:10 Wide of tatami Contest ID

Fighting 0:01:13

End of Fight Wide shot of Tatami

Winner close up C/U winner Winner graphic

Replays or public

66  kg AWARDING

Medal awarding Shoulder cam

Replays

Anthem

Group shot Wide/crane Podium graphic

APPROX 4 MINUTES

Replays or public

57  kg AWARDING

Medal awarding Shoulder cam

Replays

Anthem

Group shot Wide/crane Podium graphic



APPROX 4 MINUTES

IJF COMPETITION OUTRO

Interviews and Highlights till the end of the satellite space.


